
 

Year 7 (11+) Timeline 
 

Event Timing 2026 Entry 

Whole College Open Morning Two per year 
Saturday 20 September 2025 and 

Saturday 21 March 2026 

Registration Deadline Late Autumn Term Year 6 Monday 1 December 2025 

Scholarship Application Deadline Late Autumn Term Year 6 Monday 1 December 2025 

Financial Assistance Application 

Deadline 
Late Autumn Term Year 6 Monday 1 December 2025 

Reference Requested from 

Current School 
December Year 6 November/December 2025 

Assessment Days January Year 6 

 

Wednesday 7 January 2026 

Friday 9 January 2026 

Tuesday 13 January 2026 

Thursday 15 January 2026 

Friday 16 January 2026 

 

Scholarship Assessments January Year 6 January 2026 

Decisions Sent February Year 6 Wednesday 11 February 2026 

Offer Holder Event February Year 6 February 27 February 2026 

Acceptance Deadline March Year 6 Wednesday 11 March 2026 

Waiting List and Late Applicants 

Considered 
From April Year 6 From April 2026 

Welcome Events Summer Year 6 Summer 2026 

 

https://www.shiplake.org.uk/admissions/visit-us
https://www.shiplake.org.uk/admissions/register-your-child
https://www.shiplake.org.uk/admissions/scholarships/scholarships-overview
https://www.shiplake.org.uk/admissions/financial-assistance

